BWVF Series
Overview
BWVF series are an automatic assembly constructed power inductor,
is shielded with magnetic resin and suitable for portable DC-DC converter application
Benefits
1. Shielded with magnetic resin
2. Various package size and wide inductance range
3. Optimize electrical characteristics by using different ferrite core figures

In case of doubt
Temperature Ordinary Temperature(15 to 35℃)
Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH)
20 to 30℃
Humidity 50 to 80 %RH
This specification applies to Wire Wound Power Inductors
Operating Temperature: －５５℃ ~ １２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
Storage Temperature:
         Unless otherwise specified
(The storage temperature range is for after the assembly)
BWVF00303015 Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
7 Electrical Characteristics:
Inductance Test Freq. RDC Isat(mA) Irms(mA) Tolerance Marking
(uH) (Ω)±30% Typ.(Max) Typ.(Max) (±%)
BWVF00303015R47□00 0.47 1MHz,200mV 0.036 4700(4230) 4000(3600) 20,30 R47
BWVF003030151R0□00 1.0 1MHz,200mV 0.054 3400(3060) 3000(2700) 20,30 1R0
BWVF003030151R5□00 1.5 1MHz,200mV 0.063 3000(2700) 2600(2340) 20,30 1R5
BWVF003030152R2□00 2.2 1MHz,200mV 0.09 2300(2070) 2000(1800) 20,30 2R2
BWVF003030153R3□00 3.3 1MHz,200mV 0.125 1900(1710) 1800(1620) 20,30 3R3
BWVF003030154R7□00 4.7 1MHz,200mV 0.17 1580(1420) 1520(1360) 20,30 4R7
BWVF003030156R8□00 6.8 1MHz,200mV 0.235 1340(1200) 1300(1170) 20,30 6R8
BWVF00303015100□00 10 1MHz,200mV 0.36 1060(950) 1000(900) 20,30 100
BWVF00303015150□00 15 1MHz,200mV 0.55 900(810) 800(720) 20,30 150
BWVF00303015220□00 22 1MHz,200mV 0.77 760(680) 650(580) 20,30 220
BWVF00303015330□00 33 1MHz,200mV 0.93 650(580) 600(540) 20,30 330
BWVF00303015470□00 47 1MHz,200mV 1.5 520(460) 420(370) 20,30 470
BWVF00303015680□00 68 1MHz,200mV 2.3 430(380) 350(310) 20,30 680
BWVF00303015101□00 100 1MHz,200mV 2.7 360(320) 300(270) 20,30 101
NOTE: □-tolerance   M=±20% / T=±30%
1.Operating temperature range －５５℃ ~ １２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value without current.
3.Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient.